



## MIXED BERRIES FLAVOUR POWDER 788306

MIXED BERRIES FLAVOUR POWDER 788306 is a mixture of artificial mixed berries flavour in dextrose.

### Origin

Made in Malaysia

### Method Of Production

Blending and mixing of multiple ingredients of flavouring materials into powder carrier until a homogenized product is obtained.

### Packing

Aluminium bag in carton box, Secondary Packaging - Corrugated Carton

### Storage

Tightly closed in original packing, away from light, under dry storage and ambient temperature 20° to 35°C

### Profile

Raspberry, blueberry, blackcurrant and strawberry note.

Product Specification	UOM	Value	COA
APPEARANCE		POWDER	YES
COLOR DESCRIPTION		WHITE - Y/WISH	YES
MOISTURE DISTILLATION TOLUENE	PCNT	0.0-12.0	YES
FLAVOUR		STANDARD	YES
WATER ACTIVITY AW	AW	0.0-0.6	YES

### Application

Suitable for beverages and confectionery products 0.1% - 0.6% (approx.)

### Chemical Characteristics

Not Applicable

### Biological/ Microbiological Characteristics

Product intrinsic water activity is less than 0.6Aw. This product contains significant percentage of solvent & Aromatic Chemicals hence do not support microbiological growth

### Nutritional Value

This product is a food additive, not intended for direct consumption and not intended to provide nutritional value. The dosage used is less than 1% , any nutritional contribution is deemed negligible.

Rev No: 2 Rev Date: 19 May 2014

**Matrix Flavours & Fragrances Sdn Bhd**  
No. 11 & 11A, Jalan SS18/6, Subang Jaya  
Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia-47500  
Phone 603-56339305 Fax 603-56345686  
E-Mail INFO@MATRIX.NET.MY

## MIXED BERRIES FLAVOUR POWDER 788306



### Shelf Life

12 months in its original packing, tightly closed and stored as prescribed. If stored for more than 12 Months, the material should be re-evaluated before use.

### Allergen Info

Do Not Contain allergenic material  
Advisory statement : Produced in a facility with known allergen.  
Reference: Annex IIIa of the Commission Directive 2007/68/EC

### Heavy Metal Info (Max.mg/kg)

Arsenic 1, Lead 2, Cadmium 1, Antimony 1, Mercury 0.05. Based on verification test of random batches

### Distribution Method

Normal Transportation & Delivery condition: dry and under ambient temperature

### Legal Status

Complies to MALAYSIAN FOOD ACT 1983 & FOOD REGULATIONS 1985. Ingredients used are Food Grade

### Certification

ISO 9001, FSSC 22000, HACCP (MS 1480: MOH), Halal JAKIM, Kosher (upon inquiry)

Rev No: 2      Rev Date: 19 May 2014

**Matrix Flavours & Fragrances Sdn Bhd**  
No. 11 & 11A, Jalan SS18/6, Subang Jaya  
Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia-47500  
Phone 603-56339305 Fax 603-56345686  
E-Mail INFO@MATRIX.NET.MY